
HAGONOY WATER DISTRICT

Hagonoy, Bulacan

Service and Business Income

Sales Revenue(Water Sales) 114,076,452.11     

Water Works System Fees 1,050,000.00         

Fines and Penalties - Business Income 5,486,573.90         

Other Business Income 240,000.00            

Rent/Lease Income 618,720.00            

Interest Income 60,000.00              

Total Income 121,531,746.01     

Less:  Expenses

Personal Services

Salaries and Wages – Regular 22,611,779.00       

Salaries and Wages – Casual/Contractual 1,710,000.00         

Personal Economic Relief Allow. (PERA) 1,968,000.00         

Representation Allowance (RA) 468,000.00            

Transportation Allowance (TA) 468,000.00            

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 546,000.00            

Honoraria - BOD 885,000.00            

Longevity Pay 348,000.00            

Overtime and Night Pay 2,400,000.00         

Year End Bonus 2,027,455.00         

Cash Gift 455,000.00            

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5,023,459.00         

Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 2,793,103.08         

Pag-ibig Contribution 98,400.00              

PHILHEALTH Contributions 324,000.00            

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 98,400.00              

Retirement Benefit - Gratuity 4,629,507.87         

Terminal Leave Benefits 2,805,241.65         

Other Personnel Benefits 1,130,588.95         

Total Personnel Services 50,789,934.55       

Traveling Expenses – Local 900,000.00            

Travelling Expenses - Foreign 200,000.00            

Training Expenses 900,000.00            

Office Supplies Expenses 720,000.00            

Accountable Form Expenses 1,200,000.00         

Chemical and Filtering Supplies Expense 1,100,000.00         

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 200,000.00            

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixrures and Books 30,000.00              

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 2,200,000.00         

Other Supplies & Materials Expenses 250,000.00            

Electricity Expenses 26,500,000.00       

Postage and Courier Services 70,000.00              

Telephone Expenses – Mobile 292,000.00            

Telephone Expenses – Landline 355,000.00            

Internet Subscription Expense 108,000.00            

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph & Radio Exp 25,000.00              

Awards/Rewards Expenses 302,000.00            

Indemnities 25,000.00              

Survey Expenses 200,000.00            

Extraordinary Expenses 156,000.00            
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Miscellaneous Expenses 1,360,000.00         

Legal Services 140,000.00            

Consultancy Services 320,000.00            

Other Professional Services 12,000.00              

Security Services 432,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Infrastructure Asset - Wells 300,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Infrastructure Asset - Transmission & Distribution 1,000,000.00         

Rep. and Maint. - Infrastructure Asset - Meters 300,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Infrastructure Asset - Hydrants 100,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Infrastructure Asset - Supply Mains 53,000.00              

Rep. and Maint. - Buildings and Other Structures 500,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Machinery - Pump Station 1,100,000.00         

Rep. and Maint. - Office Equipment 200,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - IT and Communication Equipment 120,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Machinery and Equipment - Genset 200,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Machinery and Equipment - Water Treatment 70,000.00              

Rep. and Maint. - Machinery and Equipment - Escalator 200,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Machinery and Equipment - Comm. Equipt. 50,000.00              

Rep. and Maint. - Other Machinery and Equipment 150,000.00            

Rep. and Maint. - Transportation Equipment 1,200,000.00         

Rep. and Maint. - Office Furn. & Fix. 12,000.00              

Taxes, Duties & Licenses 2,495,529.04         

Fidelity Bond Premiums 100,000.00            

Insurance Expenses 250,000.00            

Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expenses 1,450,000.00         

Representation Expenses 780,000.00            

Transporation and Delivery Expense 150,000.00            

Membership Dues & Contribution to Organizations 60,000.00              

Subscription Expenses 12,000.00              

Donations 150,000.00            

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 48,999,529.04       

Financial Expenses

Interest Expenses 55,262.00              

Bank Charges 12,000.00              

Other Financial Charges 40,000.00              

Total Financial Expenses 107,262.00            

Total Expenses 99,896,725.59       

Net Income(Loss) 21,635,020.42       
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